Recreation Amenities Fee Schedule

November 12, 2024

DISTRICT RESIDENT USER
Daily Guest Pass | The Cove & Swimming Pool Access Only $10.00/guest
10 Visit Guest Pass | One 10-Visit Guest Pass Free per $90.00

Household per year

Group Exercise Classes *

Fee Set by Fitness Instructor

Access Cards - Additional/Lost/Stolen

$15.00/ card

Annual Non-motorized Watercraft Registration $10.00/ watercraft
*Fitness Instructor will be responsible for setting class rate and collecting fees
OUTSIDE USER FEES
Adult Family Youth Add-on
$425.00
1,200.00
$800.00 »L, Only Available in

Annual Pass | All Barefoot Recreation Facilities

Individual 18 years or

older

Includes up to 2 Adults
and 2 Youth in the same
household

conjunction with Family
Annual Pass for
additional Youth user

Access Cards - Additional/Lost/Stolen

$15.00/ card

Annual Non-Motorized Watercraft Registration

$50.00/ watercraft

THE COVE FACILITY RENTAL FEES

District Resident

Outside User

Rental Rate Rental Rate* Deposit
+
The Cove Party Room $90.00/hour $135.00/hour $500.00
two-hour rental minimum | Max no. of people: 75
The Cove Kids Room
two-hour rental minimum Max no. of $45.00/hour $68.00/hour $100.00
people: 25
Event Lawn/Patio $90.00/hour $135.00/hour $100.00
|usi | =
Exclusive Pool Party . $90.00/hour $135.00/hour $100.00
(Exclusive Pool access only available 8pm-9pm)
Pool Permit- Over 15 guests $300.00/ day $450.00/day $100.00
Alcohol Fee (if alcohol is to be served at event) $25.00/hour
Event to be held outside of staffed hours** $25.00/hour

+ .
User must have valid Annual Pass to purchase or reserve rentals
+ . . . . . .
= User must cover Security Service costs if security is required for event

*only available w/rental of the Cove Party Room or Kids Room

** Qutside Staff Hours Event must be booked at least 2-weeks in advance and is dependent on Staff availability






